

# Mary Matha Arts & Science College

Mananthavady, Wayanad, Kerala Re-accredited by NAAC with B++ Grade, CGPA 2.85 (III Cycle)

### **EVENT REPORT**

Event Title:MoU signing for Providing Assistance to Students in Civil<br/>Services Examination between Mary Matha Arts & Science<br/>College and Ductus Academy, Building No: 365 A,<br/>Valiyaparambil, Lakkattor (PO), Kottayam

Event Coordinator: Dr. Ramya Krishnan M., IQAC Co-ordinator

**Date**: 31/01/2022

Time:12:30 pmVenue :Mary Matha Arts and Science College Mananthavady

Mary Matha Arts & Sci	ence College Mananthavady
MoU signing for Providing Assistance to Students in Civil Services Examination Between Mary Matha Arts & Science College And Ductus Academy, Building No: 365 A, Valiyaparambil, Lakkattor (PO), Kottayam	
Between	
Mr Smijesh M.K Ductus Academy, Kottayam	Dr Maria Martin Joseph Principal Mary Matha Arts and Science College Mananthavady
On 31st January 2022	
@ Mary Matha Arts and Science College	



# Mary Matha Arts & Science College

Mananthavady, Wayanad, Kerala Re-accredited by NAAC with B++ Grade, CGPA 2.85 (III Cycle)

### **Event Report:**

Mary Matha Arts and Science college Mananthavady and Ductus Academy, Building No: 365 A, Valiyaparambil, Lakkattor (PO), Kottayam signed Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) on 31<sup>st</sup> January 2022 for providing assistance to students in Civil Services Examination. Mr Smijesh M.K. and one staff from Ductus Academy visited our college for the same. Dr Maria Martin Joseph representing Mary Matha Matha Arts and Science college and Mr Smijesh M.K. representing Ductus Academy signed the MoU and exchanged the agreement.





## Mary Matha Arts & Science College

Mananthavady, Wayanad, Kerala Re-accredited by NAAC with B++ Grade, CGPA 2.85 (III Cycle)



கேலதo केरल KERALA

DC 249296

#### MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter called as the 'MOU') is entered into on this Thirty first day of  $31^{st}$  January 2022 Two Thousand and Twenty Two (31.01.2022), by and between

Mary Matha Arts and Science College, Mananthavady, Wayanad, Kerala, the First Party represented herein by Mary Matha College, Mananthavady (hereinafter referred as 'First Party', the institution which expression, unless excluded by or repugnant to the subject or context shall include its successors – in-office, administrators and assigns).

AND

Value. 1.00. ... Ductos Acadomy Lakkettor. Rabana P. P. Tamp Yondor. K.



Memorandum of Understanding allotted to the Second Party and originally signed photocopy allotted to the First Party.

**First Party** 

Principal Mary Matha Arts & Science College • O Vemon, Mananthavady 67064+

SMIJESH M.K Sph

Second Party For Ductus Academy

Partner

Any divergence or difference derived from the interpretation or application of the MoU shall be resolved by arbitration between the parties as per the Arbitration Act, 1996. The place of the arbitration shall be at District HeadQuarters of the First Party. This undertaking is to be construed in accordance with Indian Law with exclusive jurisdiction in the Courts of Kalpetta.

**AGREED:** 

### For MARY MATHA COLLEGE

ACADEMY

Kartyours

Authorized Signatory Principa. Mary Marha Arts & Science Conce J. Q. Vemom, Manaathavady 678643 For DUCTERS ACADONIC For Ductus Academy Partner Sm)JESH: M: 4443/2020 \* Partner Sm)JESH: M: 4443/2020 \* Sm)JESH: M: 4443/2020 \* Sm)JESH: M: 4443/2020 \*

11/12